TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Schedule to the assignment by removing Reg. Nos. 2529209 and 2277139 previously recorded on Reel 003268 Frame 0637. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NETGURU, INC.		11/17/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BENTLEY SYSTEMS, INCORPORATED	
Street Address:	685 Stockton Drive	
City:	Exton	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19341	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2399265	STAAD/PRO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)813-5901

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212 813-5900

Email: pboisson@frosszelnick.com

Correspondent Name: Fross Zelnick Lehrman & Zissu, P.C.

Address Line 1: 866 United Nations Plaza

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BSYI-0513099
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patrick Boisson
Signature:	/patrick boisson/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003336 FRAME: 0639

900051840

Date:	06/23/2006
Total Attachments: 4 source=BSYI#page1.tif source=BSYI#page2.tif source=BSYI#page3.tif source=BSYI#page4.tif	



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Under Secretary of Commerce for Intellectual Property and DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

FEBRUARY 24, 2006

PTAS

900042850A

FROSS ZELNICK LEHRMAN & ZISSU, P.C. 866 UNITED NATIONS PLAZA

NEW YORK, NY 10017

900042850A

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 02/24/2006

REEL/FRAME: 003253/0206

NUMBER OF PAGES: 7

BRIEF: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

DOCKET NUMBER: BSYI-0513099

ASSIGNOR:

NETGURU, INC.

DOC DATE: 11/17/2005 CITIZENSHIP: DELAWARE ENTITY: CORPORATION

ASSIGNEE:

BENTLEY SYSTEMS, INCORPORATED

685 STOCKTON DRIVE

EXTON, PENNSYLVANIA 19341

CITIZENSHIP: DELAWARE

ENTITY: CORPORATION

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspto.gov

RightFax 3/17/06 2:54 PAGE 003/005 Fax Server

003268/0637 PAGE 2

APPLICATION NUMBER: 76011761 FILING DATE: 03/30/2000 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2529209 ISSUE DATE: 01/15/2002

j

MARK: FORREVIEW

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75352413 FILING DATE: 09/05/1997 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2277139 ISSUE DATE: 09/14/1999

MARK: NET-SECRETARY

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

THERESA FREDERICK, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Under Secretary of Commerce for Intellectual Property and DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

MARCH 15, 2006

PTAS

900044235A

FROSS ZELNICK LEHRMAN & ZISSU, P.C. 866 UNITED NATIONS PLAZA

NEW YORK, NY 10017

9000442354

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 03/15/2006

REEL/FRAME: 003268/0637

NUMBER OF PAGES: 6

BRIEF:

CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT TO CORRECT THE ASSIGNMENT BY DELETING REG.

NOS. 2529209 AND 2277139 PREVIOUSLY RECORDED ON REEL 003253

FRAME 0206. ASSIGNOR(S) HEREBY CONFIRMS THE ASSIGNMENT.

EFFECTIVE 11/17/2005

DOCKET NUMBER: BSYI-0513099

ASSIGNOR:

NETGURU, INC.

DOC DATE: 11/17/2005 CITIZENSHIP: DELAWARE ENTITY: CORPORATION

ASSIGNEE:

BENTLEY SYSTEMS, INCORPORATED

685 STOCKTON DRIVE

EXTON, PENNSYLVANIA 19341

CITIZENSHIP: DELAWARE ENTITY: CORPORATION

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspro.gov

003253/0206 PAGE 2

APPLICATION NUMBER: 76011761 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2529209

FILING DATE: 03/30/2000 ISSUE DATE: 01/15/2002

MARK: FORREVIEW

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75352413 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2277139 FILING DATE: 09/05/1997

ISSUE DATE: 09/14/1999

MARK: NET-SECRETARY

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75542210 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2276138 FILING DATE: 08/25/1998

ISSUE DATE: 09/07/1999

MARK: PLANT/PRO

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75654929 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2370492

FILING DATE: 03/03/1999

ISSUE DATE: 07/25/2000 -

MARK: STAAD

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75654930

FILING DATE: 03/03/1999

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2399265 ISSUE DATE: 10/31/2000 /

MARK: STAAD/PRO

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

RECORDED: 06/23/2006

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003336 FRAME: 0644